

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC

ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-211/2024

(Summon to appear in person)

(Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

PIO- DFO, Forest Division, Seppa

Order

hearing held on 25th July,2024 related to the APIC No-211/2024. The Representative of PIO Shri Raju Yangfo (APIO) present during the hearing but the Appellant Shri Ralung Yangfo found absent without intimating to the Commission the reason for his inability to attend the hearing.

Heard the APIO.

Shri Ralung Yangfo

The APIO stated before the Commission that the Appellant has intimated to the RFO that he has received all the information(s) and requested for disposing of the instant appeal. Moreover, he also stated that he has no any letter or evidence with him to provide before the Commission.

After hearing the APIO, the Commission order;

- The APIO to provide the letter of the Appellant submitted to the PIO/APIO office to dispose the appeal as he has got the information as applied, before the Commission on or before next date of hearing.
- To issue summon notice to the Appellant to appear before the Commission in (ii) person or through online mode in the next date of hearing. Failing which his appeal shall be decided ex-parte.

The Commission ordered:

The next date of hearing be fixed on 27th August, 2024 at 02:30 PM (Afternoon)

N.B:- the PIO & the Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading " Webex App" from Google Play store and may contact shri Himanshu Verma at Mob:-8878891768 for further technical assistance.

> Sd/-(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo. No. APIC-211/2024 Copy to:

1. PIO-DFO, Forest Division, Seppa, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please. Pin Code-791125.

2. Shri Ralung Yangfo, Camp- Yupia, P/Pare District, A.P for information please. Contact No. -790109.

The Computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC Itanagar

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Degasty Regnation Commission Arunachal Pradesh information Commissi Itanagar